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Landowners Association o_f Iron, Minnesota, a_t_ po_t @ than _th_e_: appraised value 
a_s determined under section 282.01, subdivision §_._ 

Sec. 4. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
This a_ct i_s_ effective @ day following final enactment. 
Approved June 1, 1983 

CHAPTER 255 -— H.F.No. 836 

An act relating to tlze legislative reference library; permitting the library to require 
certain identification of documents deposited; amending It/Iinnesota Statutes 1982, sections 
3.195; and 3.302, by adding a subdivision. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1982, section 3.195, is amended to read: 
3.195 REPORTS TO THE LEGISLATURE. 
Subdivision L DISTRIBUTION OF REPORTS. Whenever a report to 

the legislature is required of a department or agency of government, it shall be 
made, unless otherwise specifically required by law, by the filing of one copy with 
the secretary of the senate, one copy with the chief clerk of the house of 
representatives, and ten copies with the legislative reference library. The same 
distribution procedure shall be followed for other reports and publications unless 
otherwise requested by a legislator or the legislative reference library. 

Subd. ; IDENTIFICATION OF DOCUMENTS. Whenever a report 
pp publication gs defined i_n section 3.302, subdivision 5 is submitted py Q department 95 agency Q tfi legislative reference library, tl1_e department o_r 
agency supply t_o tfi legislative reference library tfi information necessary 
tg identify th_e document a_s required ip section 3.302, subdivision & 

Subd. ; CHECKLIST OF STATE DOCUMENTS. The legislative ref- 
erence library shall monthly publish and distribute to legislators a checklist of 
state documents. Additional copies of the checklist sufficient for distribution to 
all state agencies, public, university and college libraries shall be provided by the 
documents section, department of administration. 

Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 1982, section 3.302, is amended by adding a 
subdivision to read: 

Subd. 3a. IDENTIFICATION OF DOCUMENTS. @ a_l1 documents 
deposited under subdivision i me legislative reference library shall require _t_lit 
Q13 issuing agency supply proper bibliographic identification. 1 identification 
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appear Q fire title pege o_f volume erg $2311 include completeQ 
statement o_f authorship, name o_f publisher, E E E o_f publication. 
Whenever possible t_h_e document shall Q consecutively paged. Whenever appli- 
cable E issuing agency include e statement indicating the section number 
pf statute g th_<=, chapter number §._n_d }@ o_f @ livt with which fie report 
complies. 

Approved June 1, 1983 
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CHAPTER 256 — H.F.No. 904 
An act relating to transportation; establishing collective rate-making procedure for 

motor vehicle carriers; proposing new law coded in Alinnesota Statutes, chapter 221. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. [22l.165] COLLECTIVE RATE-MAKING. 
Ip order Q ensure nondiscriminatory rates @ charges f_'o_r shippers _a_n_d 

receivers, _t_lte board shall establish e collective rate-making procedure which yytlt 
ensure the publication @ maintenance _c_>_f_' jp_s_t gt reasonable 1%a:’c<es @ charges 
under uniform, reasonably related % structures. E procedure must provide Q the jg consideration, initiation, E establishment 9_f rates @ charges,E 
must ensure tg respective revenues @ expenses pt‘ carriers engaged QE 
transportation fie ascertained. A participating carrier party Q e collectively 
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~ mandated Q 9}: charge lie t_lpe ttgfi t_o petition the board fer; @ 
establishment gt‘ e pate g charge deviating from Q: collectively s_et tgte Upon 
receiving board approval, th_e carrier mey proceed t_o establish the requested fie g charge. Motor carriers subject t_o E regulation under tli chapter as 
reguired t_o comply _vy_i_th th_e rate-making procedure. 

Sec. 2. PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION. 
Prior tp Q effective date 9_f Laws 1980, chapter 534, § amended py Laws 

1981, chapter 357, section E Q: public utilities commission shall perform Q 
duties o_f th_e board under section _I_. 

Approved June 1, 1983 
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CHAPTER 257 — H.F.No. 1236
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An act relating to local government; permitting certain land transfers by the 
metropolitan sports facilities commission; permitting certain land acquisitions by the 
Bloomington port authority; amending [Minnesota Statutes 1982, section 473.556, subdivi- 
sion 6.~ 
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